
DEC 7 '90 9:01 FROM SAMTRANS CENTRAL TO HANSN,BRIG 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO JOIMT POWERS AGREEMENT 

PENINSULA CORRIDOR PROJECT PLANNING 

PAGE. 01 1 

This Second Addendum to Joint Powers Agreement is made as of 

·this day of JAN 1 .6 1990 , 1989, by and between the SANTA 

CLARA COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT (•sCCTDw)t the CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN 

FRANCISCO (•c of sp•) and the SAN MATEO COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT 

· ( •samTrans"). 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into a •Joint 

Powers Agreement Peninsula Corridor Project Planning• dated as of 

July 29, 1987 (hereinafter "Agreement•) whereby the parties 

established the Peninsula Corridor Study Joint Powers Board (JPB); and 

WHEREAS, the parties have ·determined that the purpose of the 

JPB, planning and developing transportation facilities in the 

Peninsula Corridor, will serve and be of benefit to the residents of 

the counties which are parties to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the· parties entered into an "Addendum to Joint 

Powers Agreement Peninsula Corridor Project Planning• dated as of 

Optober 18, 1988 which extended the term of the Agreement until 

June 30, 1990; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have determined that the term of 

the Agreement (1) can be further extended in light of the enactment of 

legislation empowering the California Department of Transportation 

(•calTrans•) to continue its subsidization of the Peninsula commute 



DEC 7 '90 9:02 FROM SRMTRANS CENTRRL TO HANSN,BRIG PRGE.012 

service beyond June 30, 1990 and until June 30, 1993 and {2) should be 

extended provided that calTrans exercises the aforementioned 

legislative a~thority by executing an agreement with Southern Pacific 

Transportation Company p~oviding for continuation of the Peninsula 

Commute Seryice beyond June 30, 1990: and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have determined that a further 

ext¢nsion of the Agreement will enable the planning and other studies 

concerning the upgrading of CalTrain service in the Peninsula Corridor 

to be completed in an orderly fashion. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 3 of the Joint Powers Agreement Peninsula 

corridor Project Planning dated as of July 29, 1987, as amended by 

Addendum dated as of October 18, 1988 is hereby further amended by 

revising Section 3 in its entirety to read as follows; 

•section 3. TERM 

This Agreement shall be effective 
upon execution, and shall continue in 
full force and effect until June 30, 
1990; provided, however, that contingent 
upon execution of an agreement between 
the California Department of Transportation 
~nd Southern Pacific Transportation Company 
providing for the continuation of the 
Peninsula Commute Service beyond June 30, 
1990, this Agreement shall be extended to 
coincide with the term of said Peninsula 
commute Service Agreement: provided, 
further, that in no event will the term 
of this Agreement extend beyond June 30, 
1993 unless expressly extended beyond that date 
by the consent of all parties to this Agreement. 



DEC 7 '90 9:02 FROM SAMTRANS CENTRAL TO HANSN,BRIG PAGE.013 
•'} I • '! 

,. 

1. Except as modified herein, all of the terms, conditions and 

provisions of the Agreement entered into between the parties, shall 

rema~n in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum by 

their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first 

above 'lllritten .. 

ClTY AND COUNTY OF 
SAN lRANCISCO 

By}~ }1 &:« 
Date l --~ - 7 () 

Approved as to form and legality 

SANTA CLARA COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT 

Approyed as to form and legality 

By ~.t?r. 
Date .-,_ j-:J..f L <:[ t1 

"""T 

SAN MATEO COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT 

By ~JO*F--------~....IIoL-----
Date 1/24/90 

Approved as to form and legality 

BY ;3_))\9~-1Qb 
~ Date ----------------------------




